Financial Tear Sheet

Corporate Profile

B& G Foods, Inc. (NY SE: BGS) and its subsidiaries manufacture, sell and distribute a
diversified portfolio of high-quality, branded shelf-stable foods across the United
States, Canada and Puerto Rico. Based in Parsippany, New Jersey, B& G Foods'
products are marketed under many recognized brands, including Ac' cent, B& G, B&M,
Baker's Joy, Bear Creek Country Kitchens, Brer Rabbit, Canoleo, Cary’s, Cream of
Rice, Cream of Wheat, Devonsheer, Don Pepino, Durkee, Emeril’s, Grandma’'s
Molasses, Green Giant, JJ Flats, Joan of Arc, Las Palmas, Le Sueur, MacDonald's,
Mama Mary's, Maple Grove Farms, Molly McButter, Mrs. Dash, New York
Flatbreads, New York Style, Old London, Original Tings, Ortega, Pirate' s Booty,
Polaner, Red Devil, Regina, Sa-son, Sclafani, Smart Puffs, Spice Idands, Spring Tree,
Sugar Twin, Tone's, Trappey's, TrueNorth, Underwood, Vermont Maid, Victoria,
Weber and Wright's. B& G Foods also sdlls and distributes Satic Guard, a household
product brand.

Stock Performance

W e s GFOODS INC HEW
as of 6212017

Primary IR Contact

For investor inquiries,
please contact

Integrated Corporate
Relations

Please note this hotlineis
for investor inquiries
only.

Phone: 866-211-8151

BE0.00

NY SE (US Dollar)
$37.15

4 0.55 (1.50%)
854,452

42.00
46.00
44.00
42.00
40.00
22.00
26.00
24.00

$36.15
Dec 2017 Feb tar Ao
$2,469,526,709 EDGAFNOnlin=
1.66
22.3795
66,474,474
Dataas of 06/23/17 4.04 p.m. ET

Recent Headlines & Events

Jun

05/23/17 - 6:31 p.m. There are currently no events scheduled.

B& G Foods Declares Regular Quarterly Dividend

05/05/17 - 4:06 p.m.
B& G Foods to Present at Spring I nvestor Conferences

05/04/17 - 4:07 p.m.
B& G Foods Reports Financial Results for First Quarter
2017

Page 1/3



Analyst Estimates/ Ratings

SEC Filings

06/05/17
06/05/17
06/05/17
06/05/17

(EEN EEN B

I~

Unable to fulfill request.

Corporate Governance

Robert
C. Cantwell

Amy J. Chiovari

Eric H. Hart

William F. Herbes

Scott E. Lerner

Vanessa
E. Maska

William H. Wright

Page 2/3

President, Chief Executive Officer
and Director

Corporate Controller and Interim
Chief Financia Officer

Executive Vice President of Human
Resources and Chief Human
Resources Officer

Executive Vice President of
Operations

Executive Vice President, General
Counsel, Secretary and Chief
Compliance Officer

Executive Vice President of Sales and
Marketing

Executive Vice President of Quality
Assurance and Research &
Devel opment




Ownership Summary

Shareholders

Holders
Institution 383
Mutual Fund 394
Insider * 14

*Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.
The Vanguard Group, Inc.

Fidelity Management & Research Company
City National Rochdale, LLC

Edge Asset Management, Inc.

Diamond Hill Capital Management Inc.

State Street Global Advisors (US)

Champlain Investment Partners, LLC
Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.

Ceredex Vaue AdvisorsLLC

Powered By EDMGAROnline

Value (M M)
2,507.98
1,452.54

57.55

SharesHeld %
7,326,867
6,133,609
5,794,996
2,749,282
2,397,473
2,369,418
1,620,222
1,535,943
1,522,094
1,439,762

o/s
11.0
9.2
8.7
4.1
3.6
3.6
2.4
2.3
2.3
2.2

% O/S
93.6
52.6

21

Share Change

519,346
231,982
652,493
109,271
302,496
109,610
115,229
191,043

13,480
-70,890

Shares
62,189,864
34,949,404

1,377,157

Filing Date
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/3117

Replication or redistribution of EDGAR Online, Inc. content is expressly prohibited without the prior written
consent of EDGAR Online, Inc. EDGAR Online, Inc. shal not be liable for any errors or delaysin the content, or for

any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Minimum 20 minutes delayed

Page 3/3



