Financial Tear Sheet

Corporate Profile

B&G Foods, Inc. (NYSE: BGS) and its subsidiaries manufacture, sell and distribute a diversified portfolio of high-quality, branded shelf-stable foods across the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico. Based in Parsippany, New Jersey, B&G Foods' products are marketed under many recognized brands, including *Ac'cent*, *B&G*, *B&M*, *Baker's Joy*, *Bear Creek Country Kitchens*, *Brer Rabbit*, *Canoleo*, *Cary's*, *Cream of Rice*, *Cream of Wheat*, *Devonsheer*, *Don Pepino*, *Durkee*, *Emeril's*, *Grandma's Molasses*, *Green Giant*, *JJ Flats*, *Joan of Arc*, *Las Palmas*, *Le Sueur*, *MacDonald's*, *Mama Mary's*, *Maple Grove Farms*, *Molly McButter*, *Mrs. Dash*, *New York Flatbreads*, *New York Style*, *Old London*, *Original Tings*, *Ortega*, *Pirate's Booty*, *Polaner*, *Red Devil*, *Regina*, *Sa-són*, *Sclafani*, *Smart Puffs*, *Spice Islands*, *Spring Tree*, *Sugar Twin*, *Tone's*, *Trappey's*, *TrueNorth*, *Underwood*, *Vermont Maid*, *Victoria*, *Weber* and *Wright's*. B&G Foods also sells and distributes *Static Guard*, a household product brand.

Primary IR Contact

For investor inquiries, please contact
Integrated Corporate
Relations
Please note this hotline is for investor inquiries
only.

Phone: 866-211-8151

Stock Performance

BGS (Common Stock)				
Exchange	NYSE (US Dollar)			
Price	\$37.15			
Change (%)	▲ 0.55 (1.50%)			
Volume	854,452			
52 Week Low	\$36.15			
Market Cap	\$2,469,526,709			
Rolling EPS	1.66			
PE Ratio	22.3795			
Shares Outstanding	66,474,474			



Data as of 06/23/17 4:04 p.m. ET

Recent Headlines & Events

05/23/17 - 6:31 p.m.

B&G Foods Declares Regular Quarterly Dividend

05/05/17 - 4:06 p.m.

B&G Foods to Present at Spring Investor Conferences

05/04/17 - 4:07 p.m.

<u>B&G Foods Reports Financial Results for First Quarter</u> 2017

There are currently no events scheduled.

Analyst Estimates / Ratings

SEC Filings

Filing Date	Form
06/05/17	<u>4</u>

Unable to fulfill request.

Corporate Governance

Robert C. Cantwell	President, Chief Executive Officer and Director
Amy J. Chiovari	Corporate Controller and Interim Chief Financial Officer
Eric H. Hart	Executive Vice President of Human Resources and Chief Human Resources Officer
William F. Herbes	Executive Vice President of Operations
Scott E. Lerner	Executive Vice President, General Counsel, Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer
Vanessa E. Maskal	Executive Vice President of Sales and Marketing
William H. Wright	Executive Vice President of Quality Assurance and Research & Development

Ownership Summary

<u>Shareholders</u>							
	Holders	Value (\$MM)	% O/S	Shares			
Institution	383	2,507.98	93.6	62,189,864			
Mutual Fund	394	1,452.54	52.6	34,949,404			
Insider *	14	57.55	2.1	1,377,157			

^{*}Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

<u>Top Holders</u>							
	Shares Held	% O/S	Share Change	Filing Date			
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.	7,326,867	11.0	519,346	03/31/17			
The Vanguard Group, Inc.	6,133,609	9.2	231,982	03/31/17			
Fidelity Management & Research Company	5,794,996	8.7	652,493	03/31/17			
City National Rochdale, LLC	2,749,282	4.1	109,271	03/31/17			
Edge Asset Management, Inc.	2,397,473	3.6	302,496	03/31/17			
Diamond Hill Capital Management Inc.	2,369,418	3.6	109,610	03/31/17			
State Street Global Advisors (US)	1,620,222	2.4	115,229	03/31/17			
Champlain Investment Partners, LLC	1,535,943	2.3	191,043	03/31/17			
Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.	1,522,094	2.3	13,480	03/31/17			
Ceredex Value Advisors LLC	1,439,762	2.2	-70,890	03/31/17			

Powered By EDGAROnline

Replication or redistribution of EDGAR Online, Inc. content is expressly prohibited without the prior written consent of EDGAR Online, Inc. EDGAR Online, Inc. shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content, or for any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Minimum 20 minutes delayed